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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS
EASTERN DIVISION

LEDERGERBER MEDICAL
INNOVATIONS, LLC, and
DR. WALTER LEDERGERBER,

Plaintiffs/Counterclaim Defendants, Civil Action No. 07 C 1593

)
)
)
)
)
)
V. ) Honorable Virginia M. Kendall
) Magistrate Judge Geraldine Soat Brown
W.L. GORE & ASSOCIATES, INC. )
)
)

Defendant/Counterclaim Plaintiff.

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is hereby given that Ledergerber Medical Innovations, LLC and Dr. Walter
Ledergerber (collectively “Plaintiffs”) appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for
the Federal Circuit from the Final Judgment In A Civil Action entered by this Court on
April 26, 2011, and from any and all other orders, rulings, findings, or conclusions of the
Court adverse to Plaintiffs, including, but not limited to, the following: (a) the September
1, 2010 Memorandum Opinion and Order (Docket No. 184), which granted Gore’s
motion for summary judgment of invalidity; (b) the April 26, 2011 Memorandum and
Opinion and Order (Docket No. 200), which denied Plaintiffs’ motion to reconsider the
order granting Gore’s motion for summary judgment of invalidity; and (c) all other orders
of the district court proceeding that relate to the above orders granting summary
judgment of invalidity and denying Plaintiffs’ motion to reconsider.

Provided with this Notice of Appeal is payment of the filing fee ($5.00) and the
docket fee ($450.00) as required by 28 U.S.C. § 1913, Federal Circuit Rule 52(a)(3)(A),

and Rule 3(e) of the Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure.
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Dated: May 3, 2011
Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Christopher J. Lee

Raymond P. Niro

Christopher J. Lee

Richard B. Megley, Jr.

Robert A. Conley

Niro, Haller & Niro

181 West Madison, Suite 4600
Chicago, lllinois 60602

(312) 236-0733

Fax: (312) 236-3137

Attorneys for Ledergerber Medical
Innovations, LLC and Dr. Walter
Ledergerber
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CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF
APPEAL was electronically filed with the Clerk of Court using CM/ECF system, which
will send notification by electronic mail to the following:

David H. Pfeffer (pro hac vice)
James W. Gould (pro hac vice)
Harry C. Marcus (pro hac vice)
Joseph A. Farco (pro hac vice)
Locke Lord Bissell & Liddell, LLP
3 World Financial Center, 20" Floor
New York, NY 10281-2101
(212) 415-8700

Fax: (212) 415-8701
dpfeffer@lockelord.com
jgould@lockelord.com
hmarcus@Iockelord.com
jffarco@Ilockelord.com

Matthew K. Blackburn

Locke Lord Bissell & Liddell, LLP
44 Montgomery Street, Suite 2550
San Francisco, CA 94104

(415) 318-8810

Fax: (415) 676-5816
mblackburn@Iockelord.com

John N. Scholnick

Stacie R. Hartman

Patricia Brown Holmes
Schiff Hardin LLP

6600 Sears Tower

Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 258-5500

Fax: (312) 258-5700
jscholnick@schiffhardin.com
fburke@schiffhardin.com
shartman@schiffhardin.com
pholmes@schiffhardin.com

Carol A. Lewis White (pro hac vice)
John S. Campbell (pro hac vice)
W.L. Gore & Associates Inc.

551 Paper Mill Road

Newark, DE 19714-9206

(302) 738-4880
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cawhite@wlgore.com

Scott Hawranek

W.L. Gore & Associates, Inc.
1505 North 4" Street
Flagstaff, AZ 86003

(928) 526-3030

Fax: (928) 522-4039

Counsel for W.L. Gore & Associates, Inc.

on May 3, 2011.
[s/ Christopher J. Lee




